

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.1348 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.02.2026	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>MACMA.No.1348 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the claimants submits that they filed vacate stay petition i.e., I.A.No.1 of 2026, seeking to vacate the interim stay order passed by this Court in I.A.No.2 of 2025 in MACMA No.1348 of 2025, dated 25.09.2025. However, learned counsel for the claimants has not mentioned about the withdrawal of the amount so deposited by the appellants-Insurance Company. List the matter on 12.03.2026, for filing permission petition seeking withdrawal of the said amount. b/o. dgr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.